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Doc Hurd (MO) 2 49er 0 16.42 0 16.42 20.31 0 20.31 17.80 0 17.80 18.43 0 18.43 17.32 0 17.32 19.79 0 19.79 20.44 0 20.44 20.16 0 20.16 19.58 0 19.58 19.21 0 19.21 189.46

Naildriver (AR) 1 S 2 19.64 1 24.64 17.14 0 17.14 18.54 1 23.54 20.28 0 20.28 16.62 0 16.62 18.03 0 18.03 16.38 0 16.38 18.58 0 18.58 16.61 0 16.61 18.50 0 18.50 190.32

Willie Mescal (MO) 1 49er 4 15.81 1 20.81 17.69 1 22.69 19.11 0 19.11 18.16 0 18.16 21.02 1 26.02 19.19 0 19.19 18.89 0 18.89 17.88 0 17.88 20.10 0 20.10 18.00 1 23.00 205.85

Greasy Creek Slim (MO) 1 SS 7 19.23 0 19.23 15.90 0 15.90 15.52 0 15.52 20.80 0 1 30.80 18.77 1 23.77 24.73 6 54.73 16.56 0 16.56 16.83 0 16.83 16.53 0 16.53 16.48 0 16.48 226.35

Silent Thunder (MO) 1 W 1 21.63 0 21.63 21.62 0 21.62 22.19 1 27.19 21.53 0 21.53 24.76 0 24.76 21.39 0 21.39 22.56 0 22.56 25.52 0 25.52 20.35 0 20.35 20.54 0 20.54 227.09

Ambler (AR) 1 ES 4 21.54 0 21.54 22.91 0 22.91 23.21 2 33.21 24.69 0 24.69 19.79 1 24.79 21.23 0 21.23 19.39 0 19.39 20.48 0 20.48 19.04 1 24.04 19.30 0 19.30 231.58

El Viejo (NE) 1 ES 2 25.22 0 25.22 25.95 0 25.95 24.57 1 29.57 27.68 0 27.68 25.22 0 25.22 25.74 0 25.74 23.00 0 23.00 24.18 1 29.18 24.45 0 24.45 21.02 0 21.02 257.03

Josey Kidd (OK) 6 FC 1 24.53 0 24.53 24.95 0 24.95 24.92 0 24.92 25.95 0 25.95 22.86 1 27.86 29.15 0 29.15 29.71 0 29.71 27.15 0 27.15 27.59 0 27.59 22.46 0 22.46 264.27

The Brisco Kid (OK) 7 SD 1 23.85 0 23.85 24.45 0 24.45 23.04 0 23.04 25.71 0 25.71 22.65 0 22.65 29.10 1 34.10 29.81 0 29.81 24.59 0 24.59 28.30 0 28.30 28.42 0 28.42 264.92

Lawman (KS) 8 S 3 23.68 0 23.68 24.84 0 24.84 26.03 0 26.03 27.73 0 27.73 25.83 0 25.83 26.62 0 26.62 26.73 0 26.73 26.21 1 31.21 25.37 2 35.37 25.49 0 25.49 273.53

Stumpman (AR) 1 GF 12 45.52 6 75.52 18.00 0 18.00 17.21 0 17.21 18.55 0 18.55 22.50 0 22.50 20.99 2 30.99 20.91 0 20.91 22.16 0 22.16 16.63 2 26.63 16.66 2 26.66 279.13

Whiskey Rick (IA) 3 ES 9 21.05 2 31.05 26.13 1 31.13 22.08 1 1 37.08 21.28 0 21.28 21.81 4 41.81 23.24 0 23.24 22.84 1 27.84 26.15 0 26.15 23.15 0 23.15 20.23 0 20.23 282.96

Matt Valentine (OK) 1 SS 8 21.98 2 31.98 22.20 0 22.20 21.01 0 21.01 27.39 0 27.39 22.78 3 37.78 32.10 1 37.10 25.69 0 25.69 23.64 0 23.64 28.45 0 28.45 20.59 2 30.59 285.83

Lumpy Grits (OK) 6 FC 1 26.58 0 26.58 25.59 0 25.59 27.98 1 32.98 28.34 0 28.34 28.37 0 28.37 29.58 0 29.58 27.96 0 27.96 31.21 0 31.21 30.12 0 30.12 26.83 0 26.83 287.56

Marshal Kane (IA) 3 D 0 33.10 0 33.10 26.29 0 26.29 28.54 0 28.54 28.73 0 28.73 27.47 0 27.47 30.22 0 30.22 29.67 0 29.67 30.17 0 30.17 31.53 0 31.53 28.83 0 28.83 294.55

Rootin Tootin (IA) 3 ESD 3 23.28 0 23.28 30.43 1 35.43 25.88 1 30.88 37.92 0 37.92 23.47 0 23.47 26.77 0 26.77 34.22 0 34.22 27.18 0 27.18 26.81 0 26.81 27.93 1 32.93 298.89

John Bear (MO) 6 S 6 23.02 0 23.02 26.52 0 26.52 23.85 0 23.85 23.74 1 28.74 22.31 2 32.31 39.73 0 39.73 25.22 0 25.22 25.75 1 30.75 31.56 1 36.56 29.48 1 34.48 301.18

Miss Hitem (MO) 7 LC 2 28.21 0 28.21 26.25 0 26.25 27.18 1 32.18 34.64 1 39.64 29.74 0 29.74 29.00 0 29.00 27.97 0 27.97 29.86 0 1 39.86 27.00 0 27.00 26.12 0 26.12 305.97

Cripple Creek Ranger (IL) 3 SS 4 31.29 0 31.29 23.85 0 23.85 26.78 0 26.78 31.85 1 36.85 28.88 0 28.88 31.31 1 36.31 27.26 0 27.26 31.94 1 36.94 27.49 0 27.49 28.95 1 33.95 309.60

Count Sandor (IL) 3 FCSSD 1 26.11 0 26.11 26.89 0 26.89 29.24 0 29.24 27.70 0 27.70 27.63 0 27.63 32.31 1 37.31 30.20 0 30.20 36.83 0 36.83 39.89 0 39.89 32.29 0 32.29 314.09

Gunsmith Frank (MO) 7 FC 4 26.74 0 26.74 27.30 0 27.30 28.69 0 28.69 29.81 2 39.81 27.06 0 27.06 28.30 0 28.30 28.37 1 33.37 38.11 0 38.11 34.40 0 34.40 26.33 1 31.33 315.11

Les Liberty (IL) 3 49er 10 23.16 1 28.16 23.36 0 23.36 26.14 0 26.14 24.19 0 24.19 25.14 1 30.14 33.65 2 43.65 24.28 0 24.28 31.77 2 41.77 25.69 1 30.69 30.00 3 45.00 317.38

Alabama Bill (AR) 4 SS 4 25.58 2 1 45.58 23.99 0 23.99 28.98 0 28.98 34.42 1 1 49.42 29.99 0 29.99 26.85 0 26.85 25.18 0 25.18 26.14 0 26.14 32.42 0 32.42 27.23 1 32.23 320.78

Jackson Rose (MO) 7 FCD 1 31.05 0 31.05 29.31 0 29.31 33.62 0 1 43.62 29.13 0 29.13 29.79 0 29.79 30.82 1 35.82 31.10 0 31.10 30.04 0 30.04 34.91 0 34.91 28.16 0 28.16 322.93

Copperhead Carson (KS) 4 S 3 38.40 0 38.40 27.73 1 32.73 31.93 1 36.93 30.28 0 30.28 29.26 0 29.26 29.93 0 29.93 26.74 0 26.74 27.79 0 27.79 31.56 0 31.56 35.26 1 40.26 323.88

Rusty Hammer (MO) 1 GF 12 25.32 2 35.32 21.58 1 26.58 24.48 2 34.48 25.46 2 35.46 23.51 2 33.51 39.04 0 39.04 22.61 1 27.61 28.80 1 33.80 29.78 0 29.78 24.55 1 29.55 325.13

J.J. Drifter (MO) 4 SD 0 28.28 0 28.28 28.64 0 28.64 29.06 0 29.06 31.12 0 31.12 36.61 0 36.61 33.72 0 33.72 29.58 0 29.58 33.77 0 33.77 44.93 0 44.93 30.85 0 30.85 326.56

Rail Rider (MO) P ES 2 35.54 1 40.54 28.33 0 28.33 25.08 0 25.08 30.20 0 30.20 28.02 0 28.02 29.34 0 29.34 29.15 1 34.15 30.18 0 30.18 42.75 0 1 52.75 31.17 0 31.17 329.76

Gunny 00 (OK) 7 SSGF 3 27.70 1 32.70 28.57 0 28.57 26.01 0 26.01 30.77 0 30.77 28.61 0 28.61 31.17 0 31.17 29.67 0 29.67 31.78 0 1 41.78 31.12 1 36.12 29.66 1 1 44.66 330.06

Jesse Cain (IL) 2 BW 3 28.12 1 33.12 26.91 0 26.91 26.33 1 31.33 29.89 1 34.89 36.35 0 36.35 36.00 0 36.00 31.61 0 31.61 34.74 0 34.74 31.15 0 31.15 37.71 0 37.71 333.81

Driftin Outlaw (MO) 8 CB 1 38.66 0 38.66 29.11 0 29.11 31.04 0 31.04 32.75 0 32.75 30.64 0 30.64 36.02 1 41.02 31.32 0 31.32 36.11 0 36.11 33.08 0 33.08 32.07 0 32.07 335.80

Half Rack (OK) 6 SS 7 29.01 1 34.01 31.03 2 41.03 27.47 0 27.47 30.87 1 35.87 27.79 1 32.79 32.90 1 37.90 25.61 0 25.61 32.97 0 32.97 33.85 1 38.85 33.16 0 33.16 339.66

Low Gap Kid (AR) 1 FC 7 27.67 0 27.67 33.14 1 38.14 24.72 0 24.72 27.66 0 27.66 31.21 0 31.21 36.77 1 41.77 32.27 0 32.27 38.05 0 38.05 27.31 0 27.31 26.93 5 51.93 340.73

Marshal Eli Taylor (MO) 8 S 2 25.85 0 25.85 27.19 0 27.19 30.75 0 30.75 32.36 0 32.36 28.80 0 28.80 33.11 0 33.11 28.63 1 33.63 34.60 0 34.60 54.87 1 1 69.87 29.02 0 29.02 345.18

Gen Joe Johnson 6 FCD 2 31.03 0 31.03 30.30 0 30.30 33.35 0 33.35 34.47 0 34.47 29.42 1 34.42 35.10 1 40.10 36.49 0 36.49 32.28 0 1 42.28 31.30 0 31.30 33.17 0 33.17 346.91

The Inspector (IL) 7 FC 3 29.97 0 29.97 35.54 1 40.54 28.71 0 28.71 29.86 0 29.86 33.51 0 33.51 34.19 1 39.19 28.88 0 28.88 44.62 0 44.62 34.30 1 39.30 33.65 0 33.65 348.23

Hairless (IL) 2 SGF 2 31.69 0 31.69 34.52 0 34.52 32.85 0 32.85 45.06 0 45.06 31.79 0 31.79 29.10 1 34.10 35.37 0 35.37 34.78 0 34.78 37.01 0 37.01 26.61 1 31.61 348.78

Irish Tom (MO) 1 S 1 28.36 1 1 43.36 26.68 0 26.68 31.88 0 31.88 30.77 0 30.77 40.84 0 1 50.84 32.22 0 32.22 38.29 0 38.29 34.37 0 34.37 30.23 0 30.23 30.52 0 30.52 349.16

Cowboy Rick (IA) 3 FCGF 5 31.87 0 31.87 27.26 1 32.26 25.17 2 35.17 28.86 0 1 38.86 29.30 2 39.30 31.39 0 31.39 33.05 0 33.05 38.12 0 38.12 38.14 0 38.14 37.52 0 37.52 355.68

West Longer (MO) 4 SGF 6 39.23 1 1 54.23 26.98 0 26.98 27.94 1 32.94 28.40 1 33.40 33.48 1 38.48 28.80 0 28.80 43.70 1 48.70 29.63 0 29.63 31.71 0 31.71 27.46 1 32.46 357.33

Missy Fishent (IL) 3 L49 3 31.52 0 31.52 34.71 1 39.71 34.61 0 34.61 34.32 1 39.32 36.80 0 36.80 34.68 1 39.68 33.44 0 33.44 37.13 0 37.13 35.04 0 35.04 30.86 0 30.86 358.11

Doc Slogun (MO) 4 SS 5 30.24 0 30.24 31.31 0 31.31 32.74 0 32.74 35.58 0 35.58 34.85 0 34.85 33.70 3 48.70 35.94 0 35.94 34.27 0 34.27 33.85 2 43.85 30.86 0 30.86 358.34

Cherokee Runner (OK) 1 SD 6 36.99 1 41.99 31.90 0 31.90 32.40 0 32.40 32.52 1 37.52 30.18 0 30.18 37.25 0 37.25 35.44 0 35.44 31.76 1 36.76 31.32 3 46.32 34.81 0 34.81 364.57

Bailey Creek (IL) 2 FCSD 4 30.00 0 30.00 31.09 0 31.09 29.61 1 34.61 32.98 1 37.98 34.39 1 39.39 38.63 1 43.63 39.48 0 39.48 39.85 0 39.85 38.31 0 38.31 34.21 0 34.21 368.55

Stennett Kid (MO) P 49er 4 33.93 1 1 48.93 25.44 0 25.44 53.13 0 53.13 28.11 0 28.11 26.55 0 26.55 39.99 1 1 54.99 31.65 1 36.65 31.50 0 31.50 31.53 1 36.53 27.04 0 27.04 368.87

Cap'n Highpockets (MO) P GP 3 41.79 0 41.79 36.71 1 41.71 31.74 0 31.74 37.02 0 37.02 34.90 0 34.90 38.99 1 43.99 35.41 0 35.41 35.24 1 40.24 32.72 0 32.72 33.68 0 33.68 373.20

R.J. Rust (IL) 2 SSD 9 27.63 0 27.63 30.61 1 1 45.61 27.54 1 32.54 28.61 0 28.61 30.89 2 40.89 32.56 0 32.56 29.67 0 29.67 38.77 1 1 53.77 28.20 2 38.20 36.04 2 46.04 375.52

K.C. Ranger (MO) 8 GF 9 36.01 1 41.01 32.05 0 32.05 31.29 1 36.29 29.53 0 29.53 31.46 0 31.46 33.80 3 48.80 31.97 1 36.97 34.64 0 34.64 33.52 1 1 48.52 29.78 2 39.78 379.05

Ole Curmudgeon (MO) 4 CB 5 38.34 0 38.34 37.57 1 42.57 29.12 0 29.12 34.29 0 34.29 32.55 0 32.55 35.72 1 40.72 35.32 0 35.32 37.03 0 37.03 36.32 2 46.32 39.13 1 44.13 380.39

Liberty Walsh (IL) 2 LGD 1 35.58 0 35.58 36.18 1 41.18 35.77 0 35.77 35.18 0 35.18 38.18 0 38.18 41.89 0 41.89 38.54 0 38.54 38.77 0 38.77 38.14 0 38.14 39.15 0 39.15 382.38

Stage 1 (Buggy) Stage 2 (Livery) Stage 3 (Hearse) Stage 5 (Gun Shop) Stage 4 (Undertaker) Stage 10  (Corral)Stage 6 (Saloon) Stage 7 (Cafe) Stage 8 (Depot) Stage 9 (Gallows)
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Stage 1 (Buggy) Stage 2 (Livery) Stage 3 (Hearse) Stage 5 (Gun Shop) Stage 4 (Undertaker) Stage 10  (Corral)Stage 6 (Saloon) Stage 7 (Cafe) Stage 8 (Depot) Stage 9 (Gallows)

Lead Poison Lar (IL) 2 FC 13 31.40 2 41.40 33.85 2 43.85 31.98 0 31.98 31.29 0 31.29 16.00 4 36.00 31.27 1 36.27 34.22 0 34.22 33.57 3 48.57 41.76 1 46.76 32.78 0 32.78 383.12

Dimpled Darlin' (IA) 3 LSS 9 39.62 0 39.62 30.14 1 35.14 39.31 0 39.31 33.34 2 43.34 31.14 0 31.14 32.36 3 47.36 35.57 0 35.57 38.91 0 38.91 36.38 2 46.38 28.19 1 33.19 389.96

Winnie Whisperer (MO) P LYG 3 33.61 0 33.61 36.12 0 36.12 35.88 0 35.88 32.42 0 32.42 34.65 2 44.65 35.89 0 35.89 35.86 0 35.86 51.26 1 1 66.26 34.60 0 34.60 35.08 0 35.08 390.37

Kiamichi Queen (OK) 7 LSD 2 35.56 0 35.56 36.35 0 36.35 55.08 1 60.08 34.35 0 34.35 35.49 0 35.49 35.30 0 35.30 35.02 0 35.02 36.65 0 36.65 38.83 1 43.83 37.85 0 37.85 390.48

Lil Smokie (MO) P D 3 33.85 0 33.85 62.90 0 62.90 35.15 2 45.15 36.02 0 36.02 33.24 0 33.24 34.01 0 34.01 30.43 0 30.43 42.40 0 42.40 32.72 1 37.72 36.12 0 36.12 391.84

Iron Bear (OK) 1 CC 0 37.99 0 37.99 37.98 0 37.98 36.81 0 36.81 39.38 0 39.38 38.04 0 38.04 47.51 0 47.51 39.15 0 39.15 40.48 0 40.48 41.89 0 41.89 41.80 0 41.80 401.03

Christmas Kid (AR) 7 ESD 8 40.69 0 40.69 34.75 0 34.75 39.64 2 49.64 30.66 0 30.66 31.62 1 36.62 32.91 1 37.91 31.58 2 41.58 42.98 1 1 57.98 36.48 0 36.48 34.91 1 39.91 406.22

Marshal Gunnison (KS) 8 SS 9 30.80 1 35.80 33.67 1 38.67 39.57 2 49.57 39.48 1 44.48 33.72 0 33.72 33.12 0 33.12 41.73 2 51.73 29.21 0 29.21 37.18 0 37.18 43.74 2 53.74 407.22

Hard Cash (MO) 2 ES 9 18.86 2 28.86 32.24 4 52.24 150.00 150.00 22.23 0 22.23 22.43 1 27.43 24.40 0 24.40 22.54 0 22.54 23.83 0 23.83 25.58 0 25.58 22.87 2 32.87 409.98

Sgt StroDog (KS) 8 SSD 12 32.31 0 32.31 41.00 7 76.00 34.26 0 34.26 35.92 2 45.92 28.77 0 28.77 36.84 1 41.84 32.95 0 32.95 37.67 0 37.67 37.00 0 37.00 37.28 2 47.28 414.00

Insanity Jane (KS) 8 L49 0 40.49 0 40.49 38.69 0 38.69 46.86 0 46.86 43.86 0 43.86 37.37 0 37.37 39.23 0 39.23 39.75 0 39.75 45.63 0 45.63 43.75 0 43.75 38.52 0 38.52 414.15

Smokie (MO) P F 3 52.75 0 52.75 39.84 1 44.84 38.80 0 38.80 42.71 0 42.71 46.24 1 51.24 41.51 0 41.51 40.90 0 40.90 29.02 0 29.02 39.33 1 44.33 36.63 0 36.63 422.73

Django (AR) 7 SD 8 30.70 1 35.70 33.43 1 38.43 38.59 1 43.59 36.60 0 36.60 35.87 0 35.87 33.20 1 38.20 57.12 2 67.12 37.66 0 37.66 45.04 1 50.04 35.43 1 40.43 423.64

Choctaw Jim (OK) 3 SSD 0 34.59 0 34.59 43.05 0 43.05 38.67 0 38.67 50.24 0 50.24 33.72 0 33.72 37.35 0 37.35 36.57 0 36.57 51.60 0 1 61.60 46.59 0 46.59 41.28 0 41.28 423.66

Brazos Valley Kid (OK) 1 FCGF 8 33.22 1 38.22 37.28 0 37.28 33.44 0 33.44 38.44 1 43.44 39.26 0 39.26 66.94 5 91.94 33.53 0 33.53 34.39 0 34.39 37.10 0 37.10 31.93 1 36.93 425.53

Prairie Ghost (AR) 4 LSS 9 39.42 0 39.42 35.61 1 40.61 42.49 1 47.49 38.42 2 48.42 44.87 1 49.87 43.63 2 53.63 34.45 1 39.45 35.93 0 35.93 38.31 1 43.31 42.73 0 42.73 440.86

Asa Smith (KS) 8 CC 5 46.21 1 51.21 39.26 0 39.26 40.60 1 45.60 38.25 0 38.25 42.95 0 42.95 42.07 0 42.07 42.29 0 42.29 41.41 0 41.41 42.51 1 47.51 37.23 2 1 57.23 447.78

Coffin Sam (MO) 2 SSD 18 29.51 2 39.51 36.88 4 56.88 36.99 1 41.99 36.08 0 36.08 33.36 2 43.36 34.03 1 39.03 41.71 3 56.71 40.05 1 45.05 35.03 3 50.03 37.22 1 42.22 450.86

Tincup Tinhorn (IL) 3 SGF 13 33.42 0 33.42 33.84 3 48.84 32.30 2 42.30 56.23 0 56.23 42.42 1 47.42 54.34 5 79.34 40.91 0 40.91 32.22 1 37.22 35.30 0 35.30 29.32 1 34.32 455.30

Champagne Rose (OK) 6 LBW 5 40.57 1 45.57 41.02 0 41.02 39.70 0 39.70 47.94 0 47.94 33.51 1 38.51 43.45 0 43.45 45.69 2 55.69 52.37 0 1 62.37 38.82 0 38.82 44.27 1 49.27 462.34

Wyoming Doubleoot (NE) 8 GP 2 40.02 0 40.02 44.15 0 44.15 41.65 0 41.65 49.68 0 49.68 43.31 0 43.31 41.80 0 41.80 44.52 0 44.52 57.51 2 67.51 49.41 0 49.41 40.61 0 40.61 462.66

Kansas Gentleman (KS) 8 SSD 6 38.08 0 38.08 36.58 0 36.58 38.67 0 38.67 40.34 0 40.34 45.98 1 50.98 42.80 1 47.80 54.20 0 54.20 41.35 1 46.35 46.00 3 61.00 49.58 0 49.58 463.58

C. Harry Zass (MO) 4 S 12 34.93 1 39.93 31.92 0 31.92 40.66 2 50.66 37.95 0 37.95 37.22 0 37.22 52.28 2 62.28 47.67 3 62.67 42.23 2 52.23 44.16 2 54.16 35.53 0 35.53 464.55

Presque Isle Bill (KS) 8 SS 9 35.94 1 1 50.94 45.08 3 60.08 41.83 1 46.83 38.62 0 38.62 41.00 0 41.00 43.66 3 58.66 44.61 1 49.61 39.23 0 39.23 43.22 0 43.22 40.46 0 40.46 468.65

Hickok Holly (MO) 6 LSS 4 53.28 0 53.28 42.79 0 42.79 41.77 0 41.77 39.35 2 49.35 52.50 0 52.50 46.17 0 46.17 38.73 1 43.73 51.41 0 51.41 44.22 0 44.22 39.92 1 44.92 470.14

Alamo Kid (MO) 4 ES 1 33.71 1 38.71 36.50 0 36.50 57.48 0 57.48 32.63 0 32.63 41.22 0 41.22 84.35 0 1 94.35 33.85 0 33.85 37.61 0 37.61 62.47 0 62.47 35.72 0 35.72 470.54

Mean Mary (IL) 2 LSGF 10 36.06 1 41.06 36.98 2 46.98 37.74 1 42.74 40.21 3 55.21 43.34 0 43.34 67.51 0 67.51 40.26 1 45.26 40.59 0 40.59 41.25 2 51.25 39.03 0 39.03 472.97

Sedona Roxy (MO) 2 LSS 13 34.27 1 39.27 36.47 2 46.47 41.49 3 56.49 37.39 0 37.39 32.42 2 42.42 42.85 1 47.85 58.75 2 68.75 41.64 0 41.64 44.70 2 54.70 38.09 0 38.09 473.07

Willie Hittum (IL) 7 SD 12 35.29 0 35.29 38.83 2 48.83 46.83 2 56.83 42.16 2 52.16 37.93 1 42.93 49.82 2 59.82 42.75 1 47.75 40.20 0 40.20 48.04 0 1 58.04 39.43 2 49.43 491.28

Lil Feisty (AR) 7 LS 8 53.00 0 53.00 46.65 0 46.65 54.40 0 54.40 41.48 0 41.48 42.14 0 42.14 57.45 3 72.45 42.10 0 42.10 42.87 0 42.87 39.83 4 59.83 48.49 1 53.49 508.41

Marley Belle (OK) 6 LFC 8 45.07 1 1 60.07 50.02 2 60.02 43.50 0 43.50 44.23 1 1 59.23 41.39 1 46.39 43.37 1 48.37 39.14 1 44.14 52.91 1 57.91 48.06 0 48.06 45.92 0 45.92 513.61

Hassayampa John Mossman (IL) 7 SSGF 12 42.84 2 1 62.84 40.65 0 40.65 44.01 2 54.01 47.64 1 52.64 46.26 1 1 61.26 42.56 1 47.56 43.53 2 53.53 48.95 1 53.95 42.20 2 52.20 36.85 0 36.85 515.49

Fat Chance Bucko (MO) 4 SD 5 31.81 1 36.81 36.09 0 36.09 32.05 1 37.05 38.82 0 38.82 41.63 0 41.63 46.90 0 46.90 43.86 0 43.86 44.22 1 49.22 150.00 150.00 48.10 2 58.10 538.48

Sally Ranger (MO) 8 L49 10 54.42 1 59.42 40.95 2 50.95 50.03 0 50.03 67.64 4 87.64 48.81 1 53.81 45.47 0 45.47 43.57 0 43.57 58.01 1 63.01 50.96 1 55.96 50.25 0 50.25 560.11

Mattie Mahala West (KS) 8 LCC 3 46.64 2 56.64 49.35 0 49.35 58.96 0 58.96 51.20 0 51.20 48.10 0 48.10 58.05 0 58.05 66.27 1 71.27 61.70 0 61.70 59.72 0 59.72 56.48 0 56.48 571.47

Willie P. (MO) 2 SS 25 38.33 2 48.33 44.50 2 54.50 42.25 5 67.25 53.60 3 68.60 46.19 0 46.19 44.81 0 44.81 55.25 3 70.25 53.03 4 73.03 39.72 0 39.72 40.56 6 70.56 583.24

Ombre Rose (IL) 3 LCB 12 42.06 0 42.06 51.79 1 56.79 48.21 1 53.21 50.62 1 55.62 48.22 0 48.22 52.99 4 1 82.99 44.39 0 44.39 67.60 3 82.60 64.19 1 69.19 46.83 1 51.83 586.90

Ima I.E. (MO) P L49 3 46.95 0 46.95 56.02 0 56.02 49.32 0 49.32 57.45 2 67.45 49.65 0 49.65 107.46 0 107.46 52.64 0 52.64 61.63 1 66.63 52.50 0 52.50 48.15 0 48.15 596.77

Luke McGlue (KS) 6 GP 8 50.73 1 1 65.73 37.81 0 37.81 43.40 0 43.40 45.68 1 50.68 48.04 0 48.04 66.21 0 66.21 47.78 3 1 72.78 52.33 0 52.33 97.24 3 112.24 60.92 0 60.92 610.14

White River Ike (MO) 1 SFC 13 49.00 1 1 64.00 43.27 0 43.27 46.83 2 56.83 49.94 0 49.94 53.17 5 1 88.17 52.72 1 57.72 71.45 1 76.45 65.77 1 70.77 52.06 1 57.06 45.29 1 50.29 614.50

Betty Don't Hittum (IL) 7 LS 25 40.75 0 40.75 36.22 1 41.22 74.37 3 89.37 53.31 0 53.31 58.49 0 58.49 46.57 0 46.57 41.15 1 46.15 19.84 11 74.84 73.96 6 103.96 58.37 3 73.37 628.03

Mean Gene (KS) 6 BW 3 68.30 0 68.30 55.69 1 60.69 59.43 2 69.43 60.99 0 60.99 56.46 0 56.46 57.85 0 57.85 56.69 0 56.69 88.17 0 88.17 63.25 0 63.25 63.73 0 63.73 645.56

Kylie Coyote (KS) 4 LS 12 58.40 0 58.40 53.71 2 63.71 58.72 1 63.72 60.76 2 70.76 52.35 0 52.35 58.75 4 78.75 64.81 0 64.81 57.39 3 72.39 78.57 0 78.57 55.74 0 55.74 659.20

Rosy Zass (MO) 4 LS 8 57.18 1 62.18 54.90 0 54.90 64.48 1 69.48 60.63 2 70.63 64.10 0 64.10 60.79 2 70.79 65.13 0 65.13 74.22 1 79.22 63.88 0 63.88 72.20 1 77.20 677.51

Hunny 00 (OK) 7 LGD 14 56.89 1 61.89 58.96 2 68.96 33.08 0 33.08 93.08 2 1 113.08 47.79 0 47.79 56.25 2 66.25 79.13 1 84.13 71.05 2 1 91.05 58.33 0 58.33 59.16 4 79.16 703.72

Little Millie (IL) 7 LW 28 91.59 6 121.59 58.29 2 68.29 59.07 4 79.07 61.50 0 61.50 64.97 4 84.97 73.16 3 88.16 82.70 2 92.70 77.11 4 1 107.11 64.60 1 69.60 61.16 2 71.16 844.15

Clayton Moore (MO) 4 SGF 43 59.92 6 89.92 51.05 3 1 76.05 67.82 2 77.82 73.05 6 1 113.05 58.04 6 88.04 66.92 4 1 96.92 74.93 4 94.93 51.25 9 96.25 57.48 1 62.48 64.32 2 1 84.32 879.78

Kassidy Kate (KS) 6 LCB 6 105.97 0 1 115.97 111.37 0 111.37 89.98 0 89.98 132.19 1 1 147.19 78.38 0 78.38 88.87 0 88.87 99.44 4 119.44 107.34 0 107.34 86.36 1 91.36 105.13 0 105.13 1055.03

Hacksaw 6 SS 17 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 69.64 5 1 104.64 68.18 3 83.18 88.22 2 1 108.22 76.39 5 101.39 61.90 2 71.90 1219.33
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Doc Hurd (MO) 2 49er 0 16.42 0 16.42 20.31 0 20.31 17.80 0 17.80 18.43 0 18.43 17.32 0 17.32 19.79 0 19.79 20.44 0 20.44 20.16 0 20.16 19.58 0 19.58 19.21 0 19.21 189.46

Willie Mescal (MO) 1 49er 4 15.81 1 20.81 17.69 1 22.69 19.11 0 19.11 18.16 0 18.16 21.02 1 26.02 19.19 0 19.19 18.89 0 18.89 17.88 0 17.88 20.10 0 20.10 18.00 1 23.00 205.85

Les Liberty (IL) 3 49er 10 23.16 1 28.16 23.36 0 23.36 26.14 0 26.14 24.19 0 24.19 25.14 1 30.14 33.65 2 43.65 24.28 0 24.28 31.77 2 41.77 25.69 1 30.69 30.00 3 45.00 317.38

Stennett Kid (MO) P 49er 4 33.93 1 1 48.93 25.44 0 25.44 53.13 0 53.13 28.11 0 28.11 26.55 0 26.55 39.99 1 1 54.99 31.65 1 36.65 31.50 0 31.50 31.53 1 36.53 27.04 0 27.04 368.87

Jesse Cain (IL) 2 BW 3 28.12 1 33.12 26.91 0 26.91 26.33 1 31.33 29.89 1 34.89 36.35 0 36.35 36.00 0 36.00 31.61 0 31.61 34.74 0 34.74 31.15 0 31.15 37.71 0 37.71 333.81

Mean Gene (KS) 6 BW 3 68.30 0 68.30 55.69 1 60.69 59.43 2 69.43 60.99 0 60.99 56.46 0 56.46 57.85 0 57.85 56.69 0 56.69 88.17 0 88.17 63.25 0 63.25 63.73 0 63.73 645.56

Driftin Outlaw (MO) 8 CB 1 38.66 0 38.66 29.11 0 29.11 31.04 0 31.04 32.75 0 32.75 30.64 0 30.64 36.02 1 41.02 31.32 0 31.32 36.11 0 36.11 33.08 0 33.08 32.07 0 32.07 335.80

Ole Curmudgeon (MO) 4 CB 5 38.34 0 38.34 37.57 1 42.57 29.12 0 29.12 34.29 0 34.29 32.55 0 32.55 35.72 1 40.72 35.32 0 35.32 37.03 0 37.03 36.32 2 46.32 39.13 1 44.13 380.39

Iron Bear (OK) 1 CC 0 37.99 0 37.99 37.98 0 37.98 36.81 0 36.81 39.38 0 39.38 38.04 0 38.04 47.51 0 47.51 39.15 0 39.15 40.48 0 40.48 41.89 0 41.89 41.80 0 41.80 401.03

Asa Smith (KS) 8 CC 5 46.21 1 51.21 39.26 0 39.26 40.60 1 45.60 38.25 0 38.25 42.95 0 42.95 42.07 0 42.07 42.29 0 42.29 41.41 0 41.41 42.51 1 47.51 37.23 2 1 57.23 447.78

Marshal Kane (IA) 3 D 0 33.10 0 33.10 26.29 0 26.29 28.54 0 28.54 28.73 0 28.73 27.47 0 27.47 30.22 0 30.22 29.67 0 29.67 30.17 0 30.17 31.53 0 31.53 28.83 0 28.83 294.55

Lil Smokie (MO) P D 3 33.85 0 33.85 62.90 0 62.90 35.15 2 45.15 36.02 0 36.02 33.24 0 33.24 34.01 0 34.01 30.43 0 30.43 42.40 0 42.40 32.72 1 37.72 36.12 0 36.12 391.84

Ambler (AR) 1 ES 4 21.54 0 21.54 22.91 0 22.91 23.21 2 33.21 24.69 0 24.69 19.79 1 24.79 21.23 0 21.23 19.39 0 19.39 20.48 0 20.48 19.04 1 24.04 19.30 0 19.30 231.58

El Viejo (NE) 1 ES 2 25.22 0 25.22 25.95 0 25.95 24.57 1 29.57 27.68 0 27.68 25.22 0 25.22 25.74 0 25.74 23.00 0 23.00 24.18 1 29.18 24.45 0 24.45 21.02 0 21.02 257.03

Whiskey Rick (IA) 3 ES 9 21.05 2 31.05 26.13 1 31.13 22.08 1 1 37.08 21.28 0 21.28 21.81 4 41.81 23.24 0 23.24 22.84 1 27.84 26.15 0 26.15 23.15 0 23.15 20.23 0 20.23 282.96

Rail Rider (MO) P ES 2 35.54 1 40.54 28.33 0 28.33 25.08 0 25.08 30.20 0 30.20 28.02 0 28.02 29.34 0 29.34 29.15 1 34.15 30.18 0 30.18 42.75 0 1 52.75 31.17 0 31.17 329.76

Hard Cash (MO) 2 ES 9 18.86 2 28.86 32.24 4 52.24 150.00 150.00 22.23 0 22.23 22.43 1 27.43 24.40 0 24.40 22.54 0 22.54 23.83 0 23.83 25.58 0 25.58 22.87 2 32.87 409.98

Alamo Kid (MO) 4 ES 1 33.71 1 38.71 36.50 0 36.50 57.48 0 57.48 32.63 0 32.63 41.22 0 41.22 84.35 0 1 94.35 33.85 0 33.85 37.61 0 37.61 62.47 0 62.47 35.72 0 35.72 470.54

Rootin Tootin (IA) 3 ESD 3 23.28 0 23.28 30.43 1 35.43 25.88 1 30.88 37.92 0 37.92 23.47 0 23.47 26.77 0 26.77 34.22 0 34.22 27.18 0 27.18 26.81 0 26.81 27.93 1 32.93 298.89

Christmas Kid (AR) 7 ESD 8 40.69 0 40.69 34.75 0 34.75 39.64 2 49.64 30.66 0 30.66 31.62 1 36.62 32.91 1 37.91 31.58 2 41.58 42.98 1 1 57.98 36.48 0 36.48 34.91 1 39.91 406.22

Smokie (MO) P F 3 52.75 0 52.75 39.84 1 44.84 38.80 0 38.80 42.71 0 42.71 46.24 1 51.24 41.51 0 41.51 40.90 0 40.90 29.02 0 29.02 39.33 1 44.33 36.63 0 36.63 422.73

Josey Kidd (OK) 6 FC 1 24.53 0 24.53 24.95 0 24.95 24.92 0 24.92 25.95 0 25.95 22.86 1 27.86 29.15 0 29.15 29.71 0 29.71 27.15 0 27.15 27.59 0 27.59 22.46 0 22.46 264.27

Lumpy Grits (OK) 6 FC 1 26.58 0 26.58 25.59 0 25.59 27.98 1 32.98 28.34 0 28.34 28.37 0 28.37 29.58 0 29.58 27.96 0 27.96 31.21 0 31.21 30.12 0 30.12 26.83 0 26.83 287.56

Gunsmith Frank (MO) 7 FC 4 26.74 0 26.74 27.30 0 27.30 28.69 0 28.69 29.81 2 39.81 27.06 0 27.06 28.30 0 28.30 28.37 1 33.37 38.11 0 38.11 34.40 0 34.40 26.33 1 31.33 315.11

Low Gap Kid (AR) 1 FC 7 27.67 0 27.67 33.14 1 38.14 24.72 0 24.72 27.66 0 27.66 31.21 0 31.21 36.77 1 41.77 32.27 0 32.27 38.05 0 38.05 27.31 0 27.31 26.93 5 51.93 340.73

The Inspector (IL) 7 FC 3 29.97 0 29.97 35.54 1 40.54 28.71 0 28.71 29.86 0 29.86 33.51 0 33.51 34.19 1 39.19 28.88 0 28.88 44.62 0 44.62 34.30 1 39.30 33.65 0 33.65 348.23

Lead Poison Lar (IL) 2 FC 13 31.40 2 41.40 33.85 2 43.85 31.98 0 31.98 31.29 0 31.29 16.00 4 36.00 31.27 1 36.27 34.22 0 34.22 33.57 3 48.57 41.76 1 46.76 32.78 0 32.78 383.12

Jackson Rose (MO) 7 FCD 1 31.05 0 31.05 29.31 0 29.31 33.62 0 1 43.62 29.13 0 29.13 29.79 0 29.79 30.82 1 35.82 31.10 0 31.10 30.04 0 30.04 34.91 0 34.91 28.16 0 28.16 322.93

Gen Joe Johnson 6 FCD 2 31.03 0 31.03 30.30 0 30.30 33.35 0 33.35 34.47 0 34.47 29.42 1 34.42 35.10 1 40.10 36.49 0 36.49 32.28 0 1 42.28 31.30 0 31.30 33.17 0 33.17 346.91

Cowboy Rick (IA) 3 FCGF 5 31.87 0 31.87 27.26 1 32.26 25.17 2 35.17 28.86 0 1 38.86 29.30 2 39.30 31.39 0 31.39 33.05 0 33.05 38.12 0 38.12 38.14 0 38.14 37.52 0 37.52 355.68

Brazos Valley Kid (OK) 1 FCGF 8 33.22 1 38.22 37.28 0 37.28 33.44 0 33.44 38.44 1 43.44 39.26 0 39.26 66.94 5 91.94 33.53 0 33.53 34.39 0 34.39 37.10 0 37.10 31.93 1 36.93 425.53

Bailey Creek (IL) 2 FCSD 4 30.00 0 30.00 31.09 0 31.09 29.61 1 34.61 32.98 1 37.98 34.39 1 39.39 38.63 1 43.63 39.48 0 39.48 39.85 0 39.85 38.31 0 38.31 34.21 0 34.21 368.55

Count Sandor (IL) 3 FCSSD 1 26.11 0 26.11 26.89 0 26.89 29.24 0 29.24 27.70 0 27.70 27.63 0 27.63 32.31 1 37.31 30.20 0 30.20 36.83 0 36.83 39.89 0 39.89 32.29 0 32.29 314.09

Stumpman (AR) 1 GF 12 45.52 6 75.52 18.00 0 18.00 17.21 0 17.21 18.55 0 18.55 22.50 0 22.50 20.99 2 30.99 20.91 0 20.91 22.16 0 22.16 16.63 2 26.63 16.66 2 26.66 279.13

Rusty Hammer (MO) 1 GF 12 25.32 2 35.32 21.58 1 26.58 24.48 2 34.48 25.46 2 35.46 23.51 2 33.51 39.04 0 39.04 22.61 1 27.61 28.80 1 33.80 29.78 0 29.78 24.55 1 29.55 325.13

K.C. Ranger (MO) 8 GF 9 36.01 1 41.01 32.05 0 32.05 31.29 1 36.29 29.53 0 29.53 31.46 0 31.46 33.80 3 48.80 31.97 1 36.97 34.64 0 34.64 33.52 1 1 48.52 29.78 2 39.78 379.05

Cap'n Highpockets (MO) P GP 3 41.79 0 41.79 36.71 1 41.71 31.74 0 31.74 37.02 0 37.02 34.90 0 34.90 38.99 1 43.99 35.41 0 35.41 35.24 1 40.24 32.72 0 32.72 33.68 0 33.68 373.20

Wyoming Doubleoot (NE) 8 GP 2 40.02 0 40.02 44.15 0 44.15 41.65 0 41.65 49.68 0 49.68 43.31 0 43.31 41.80 0 41.80 44.52 0 44.52 57.51 2 67.51 49.41 0 49.41 40.61 0 40.61 462.66

Luke McGlue (KS) 6 GP 8 50.73 1 1 65.73 37.81 0 37.81 43.40 0 43.40 45.68 1 50.68 48.04 0 48.04 66.21 0 66.21 47.78 3 1 72.78 52.33 0 52.33 97.24 3 112.24 60.92 0 60.92 610.14

Missy Fishent (IL) 3 L49 3 31.52 0 31.52 34.71 1 39.71 34.61 0 34.61 34.32 1 39.32 36.80 0 36.80 34.68 1 39.68 33.44 0 33.44 37.13 0 37.13 35.04 0 35.04 30.86 0 30.86 358.11

Insanity Jane (KS) 8 L49 0 40.49 0 40.49 38.69 0 38.69 46.86 0 46.86 43.86 0 43.86 37.37 0 37.37 39.23 0 39.23 39.75 0 39.75 45.63 0 45.63 43.75 0 43.75 38.52 0 38.52 414.15

Sally Ranger (MO) 8 L49 10 54.42 1 59.42 40.95 2 50.95 50.03 0 50.03 67.64 4 87.64 48.81 1 53.81 45.47 0 45.47 43.57 0 43.57 58.01 1 63.01 50.96 1 55.96 50.25 0 50.25 560.11

Ima I.E. (MO) P L49 3 46.95 0 46.95 56.02 0 56.02 49.32 0 49.32 57.45 2 67.45 49.65 0 49.65 107.46 0 107.46 52.64 0 52.64 61.63 1 66.63 52.50 0 52.50 48.15 0 48.15 596.77

Champagne Rose (OK) 6 LBW 5 40.57 1 45.57 41.02 0 41.02 39.70 0 39.70 47.94 0 47.94 33.51 1 38.51 43.45 0 43.45 45.69 2 55.69 52.37 0 1 62.37 38.82 0 38.82 44.27 1 49.27 462.34

Miss Hitem (MO) 7 LC 2 28.21 0 28.21 26.25 0 26.25 27.18 1 32.18 34.64 1 39.64 29.74 0 29.74 29.00 0 29.00 27.97 0 27.97 29.86 0 1 39.86 27.00 0 27.00 26.12 0 26.12 305.97

Ombre Rose (IL) 3 LCB 12 42.06 0 42.06 51.79 1 56.79 48.21 1 53.21 50.62 1 55.62 48.22 0 48.22 52.99 4 1 82.99 44.39 0 44.39 67.60 3 82.60 64.19 1 69.19 46.83 1 51.83 586.90

Kassidy Kate (KS) 6 LCB 6 105.97 0 1 115.97 111.37 0 111.37 89.98 0 89.98 132.19 1 1 147.19 78.38 0 78.38 88.87 0 88.87 99.44 4 119.44 107.34 0 107.34 86.36 1 91.36 105.13 0 105.13 1055.03

Mattie Mahala West (KS) 8 LCC 3 46.64 2 56.64 49.35 0 49.35 58.96 0 58.96 51.20 0 51.20 48.10 0 48.10 58.05 0 58.05 66.27 1 71.27 61.70 0 61.70 59.72 0 59.72 56.48 0 56.48 571.47

Marley Belle (OK) 6 LFC 8 45.07 1 1 60.07 50.02 2 60.02 43.50 0 43.50 44.23 1 1 59.23 41.39 1 46.39 43.37 1 48.37 39.14 1 44.14 52.91 1 57.91 48.06 0 48.06 45.92 0 45.92 513.61

Liberty Walsh (IL) 2 LGD 1 35.58 0 35.58 36.18 1 41.18 35.77 0 35.77 35.18 0 35.18 38.18 0 38.18 41.89 0 41.89 38.54 0 38.54 38.77 0 38.77 38.14 0 38.14 39.15 0 39.15 382.38

Stage 1 (Buggy) Stage 2 (Livery) Stage 3 (Hearse) Stage 5 (Gun Shop) Stage 4 (Undertaker) Stage 10  (Corral)Stage 6 (Saloon) Stage 7 (Cafe) Stage 8 (Depot) Stage 9 (Gallows)
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Stage 1 (Buggy) Stage 2 (Livery) Stage 3 (Hearse) Stage 5 (Gun Shop) Stage 4 (Undertaker) Stage 10  (Corral)Stage 6 (Saloon) Stage 7 (Cafe) Stage 8 (Depot) Stage 9 (Gallows)

Hunny 00 (OK) 7 LGD 14 56.89 1 61.89 58.96 2 68.96 33.08 0 33.08 93.08 2 1 113.08 47.79 0 47.79 56.25 2 66.25 79.13 1 84.13 71.05 2 1 91.05 58.33 0 58.33 59.16 4 79.16 703.72

Lil Feisty (AR) 7 LS 8 53.00 0 53.00 46.65 0 46.65 54.40 0 54.40 41.48 0 41.48 42.14 0 42.14 57.45 3 72.45 42.10 0 42.10 42.87 0 42.87 39.83 4 59.83 48.49 1 53.49 508.41

Betty Don't Hittum (IL) 7 LS 25 40.75 0 40.75 36.22 1 41.22 74.37 3 89.37 53.31 0 53.31 58.49 0 58.49 46.57 0 46.57 41.15 1 46.15 19.84 11 74.84 73.96 6 103.96 58.37 3 73.37 628.03

Kylie Coyote (KS) 4 LS 12 58.40 0 58.40 53.71 2 63.71 58.72 1 63.72 60.76 2 70.76 52.35 0 52.35 58.75 4 78.75 64.81 0 64.81 57.39 3 72.39 78.57 0 78.57 55.74 0 55.74 659.20

Rosy Zass (MO) 4 LS 8 57.18 1 62.18 54.90 0 54.90 64.48 1 69.48 60.63 2 70.63 64.10 0 64.10 60.79 2 70.79 65.13 0 65.13 74.22 1 79.22 63.88 0 63.88 72.20 1 77.20 677.51

Kiamichi Queen (OK) 7 LSD 2 35.56 0 35.56 36.35 0 36.35 55.08 1 60.08 34.35 0 34.35 35.49 0 35.49 35.30 0 35.30 35.02 0 35.02 36.65 0 36.65 38.83 1 43.83 37.85 0 37.85 390.48

Mean Mary (IL) 2 LSGF 10 36.06 1 41.06 36.98 2 46.98 37.74 1 42.74 40.21 3 55.21 43.34 0 43.34 67.51 0 67.51 40.26 1 45.26 40.59 0 40.59 41.25 2 51.25 39.03 0 39.03 472.97

Dimpled Darlin' (IA) 3 LSS 9 39.62 0 39.62 30.14 1 35.14 39.31 0 39.31 33.34 2 43.34 31.14 0 31.14 32.36 3 47.36 35.57 0 35.57 38.91 0 38.91 36.38 2 46.38 28.19 1 33.19 389.96

Prairie Ghost (AR) 4 LSS 9 39.42 0 39.42 35.61 1 40.61 42.49 1 47.49 38.42 2 48.42 44.87 1 49.87 43.63 2 53.63 34.45 1 39.45 35.93 0 35.93 38.31 1 43.31 42.73 0 42.73 440.86

Hickok Holly (MO) 6 LSS 4 53.28 0 53.28 42.79 0 42.79 41.77 0 41.77 39.35 2 49.35 52.50 0 52.50 46.17 0 46.17 38.73 1 43.73 51.41 0 51.41 44.22 0 44.22 39.92 1 44.92 470.14

Sedona Roxy (MO) 2 LSS 13 34.27 1 39.27 36.47 2 46.47 41.49 3 56.49 37.39 0 37.39 32.42 2 42.42 42.85 1 47.85 58.75 2 68.75 41.64 0 41.64 44.70 2 54.70 38.09 0 38.09 473.07

Little Millie (IL) 7 LW 28 91.59 6 121.59 58.29 2 68.29 59.07 4 79.07 61.50 0 61.50 64.97 4 84.97 73.16 3 88.16 82.70 2 92.70 77.11 4 1 107.11 64.60 1 69.60 61.16 2 71.16 844.15

Winnie Whisperer (MO) P LYG 3 33.61 0 33.61 36.12 0 36.12 35.88 0 35.88 32.42 0 32.42 34.65 2 44.65 35.89 0 35.89 35.86 0 35.86 51.26 1 1 66.26 34.60 0 34.60 35.08 0 35.08 390.37

Naildriver (AR) 1 S 2 19.64 1 24.64 17.14 0 17.14 18.54 1 23.54 20.28 0 20.28 16.62 0 16.62 18.03 0 18.03 16.38 0 16.38 18.58 0 18.58 16.61 0 16.61 18.50 0 18.50 190.32

Lawman (KS) 8 S 3 23.68 0 23.68 24.84 0 24.84 26.03 0 26.03 27.73 0 27.73 25.83 0 25.83 26.62 0 26.62 26.73 0 26.73 26.21 1 31.21 25.37 2 35.37 25.49 0 25.49 273.53

John Bear (MO) 6 S 6 23.02 0 23.02 26.52 0 26.52 23.85 0 23.85 23.74 1 28.74 22.31 2 32.31 39.73 0 39.73 25.22 0 25.22 25.75 1 30.75 31.56 1 36.56 29.48 1 34.48 301.18

Copperhead Carson (KS) 4 S 3 38.40 0 38.40 27.73 1 32.73 31.93 1 36.93 30.28 0 30.28 29.26 0 29.26 29.93 0 29.93 26.74 0 26.74 27.79 0 27.79 31.56 0 31.56 35.26 1 40.26 323.88

Marshal Eli Taylor (MO) 8 S 2 25.85 0 25.85 27.19 0 27.19 30.75 0 30.75 32.36 0 32.36 28.80 0 28.80 33.11 0 33.11 28.63 1 33.63 34.60 0 34.60 54.87 1 1 69.87 29.02 0 29.02 345.18

Irish Tom (MO) 1 S 1 28.36 1 1 43.36 26.68 0 26.68 31.88 0 31.88 30.77 0 30.77 40.84 0 1 50.84 32.22 0 32.22 38.29 0 38.29 34.37 0 34.37 30.23 0 30.23 30.52 0 30.52 349.16

C. Harry Zass (MO) 4 S 12 34.93 1 39.93 31.92 0 31.92 40.66 2 50.66 37.95 0 37.95 37.22 0 37.22 52.28 2 62.28 47.67 3 62.67 42.23 2 52.23 44.16 2 54.16 35.53 0 35.53 464.55

The Brisco Kid (OK) 7 SD 1 23.85 0 23.85 24.45 0 24.45 23.04 0 23.04 25.71 0 25.71 22.65 0 22.65 29.10 1 34.10 29.81 0 29.81 24.59 0 24.59 28.30 0 28.30 28.42 0 28.42 264.92

J.J. Drifter (MO) 4 SD 0 28.28 0 28.28 28.64 0 28.64 29.06 0 29.06 31.12 0 31.12 36.61 0 36.61 33.72 0 33.72 29.58 0 29.58 33.77 0 33.77 44.93 0 44.93 30.85 0 30.85 326.56

Cherokee Runner (OK) 1 SD 6 36.99 1 41.99 31.90 0 31.90 32.40 0 32.40 32.52 1 37.52 30.18 0 30.18 37.25 0 37.25 35.44 0 35.44 31.76 1 36.76 31.32 3 46.32 34.81 0 34.81 364.57

Django (AR) 7 SD 8 30.70 1 35.70 33.43 1 38.43 38.59 1 43.59 36.60 0 36.60 35.87 0 35.87 33.20 1 38.20 57.12 2 67.12 37.66 0 37.66 45.04 1 50.04 35.43 1 40.43 423.64

Willie Hittum (IL) 7 SD 12 35.29 0 35.29 38.83 2 48.83 46.83 2 56.83 42.16 2 52.16 37.93 1 42.93 49.82 2 59.82 42.75 1 47.75 40.20 0 40.20 48.04 0 1 58.04 39.43 2 49.43 491.28

Fat Chance Bucko (MO) 4 SD 5 31.81 1 36.81 36.09 0 36.09 32.05 1 37.05 38.82 0 38.82 41.63 0 41.63 46.90 0 46.90 43.86 0 43.86 44.22 1 49.22 150.00 150.00 48.10 2 58.10 538.48

White River Ike (MO) 1 SFC 13 49.00 1 1 64.00 43.27 0 43.27 46.83 2 56.83 49.94 0 49.94 53.17 5 1 88.17 52.72 1 57.72 71.45 1 76.45 65.77 1 70.77 52.06 1 57.06 45.29 1 50.29 614.50

Hairless (IL) 2 SGF 2 31.69 0 31.69 34.52 0 34.52 32.85 0 32.85 45.06 0 45.06 31.79 0 31.79 29.10 1 34.10 35.37 0 35.37 34.78 0 34.78 37.01 0 37.01 26.61 1 31.61 348.78

West Longer (MO) 4 SGF 6 39.23 1 1 54.23 26.98 0 26.98 27.94 1 32.94 28.40 1 33.40 33.48 1 38.48 28.80 0 28.80 43.70 1 48.70 29.63 0 29.63 31.71 0 31.71 27.46 1 32.46 357.33

Tincup Tinhorn (IL) 3 SGF 13 33.42 0 33.42 33.84 3 48.84 32.30 2 42.30 56.23 0 56.23 42.42 1 47.42 54.34 5 79.34 40.91 0 40.91 32.22 1 37.22 35.30 0 35.30 29.32 1 34.32 455.30

Clayton Moore (MO) 4 SGF 43 59.92 6 89.92 51.05 3 1 76.05 67.82 2 77.82 73.05 6 1 113.05 58.04 6 88.04 66.92 4 1 96.92 74.93 4 94.93 51.25 9 96.25 57.48 1 62.48 64.32 2 1 84.32 879.78

Greasy Creek Slim (MO) 1 SS 7 19.23 0 19.23 15.90 0 15.90 15.52 0 15.52 20.80 0 1 30.80 18.77 1 23.77 24.73 6 54.73 16.56 0 16.56 16.83 0 16.83 16.53 0 16.53 16.48 0 16.48 226.35

Matt Valentine (OK) 1 SS 8 21.98 2 31.98 22.20 0 22.20 21.01 0 21.01 27.39 0 27.39 22.78 3 37.78 32.10 1 37.10 25.69 0 25.69 23.64 0 23.64 28.45 0 28.45 20.59 2 30.59 285.83

Cripple Creek Ranger (IL) 3 SS 4 31.29 0 31.29 23.85 0 23.85 26.78 0 26.78 31.85 1 36.85 28.88 0 28.88 31.31 1 36.31 27.26 0 27.26 31.94 1 36.94 27.49 0 27.49 28.95 1 33.95 309.60

Alabama Bill (AR) 4 SS 4 25.58 2 1 45.58 23.99 0 23.99 28.98 0 28.98 34.42 1 1 49.42 29.99 0 29.99 26.85 0 26.85 25.18 0 25.18 26.14 0 26.14 32.42 0 32.42 27.23 1 32.23 320.78

Half Rack (OK) 6 SS 7 29.01 1 34.01 31.03 2 41.03 27.47 0 27.47 30.87 1 35.87 27.79 1 32.79 32.90 1 37.90 25.61 0 25.61 32.97 0 32.97 33.85 1 38.85 33.16 0 33.16 339.66

Doc Slogun (MO) 4 SS 5 30.24 0 30.24 31.31 0 31.31 32.74 0 32.74 35.58 0 35.58 34.85 0 34.85 33.70 3 48.70 35.94 0 35.94 34.27 0 34.27 33.85 2 43.85 30.86 0 30.86 358.34

Marshal Gunnison (KS) 8 SS 9 30.80 1 35.80 33.67 1 38.67 39.57 2 49.57 39.48 1 44.48 33.72 0 33.72 33.12 0 33.12 41.73 2 51.73 29.21 0 29.21 37.18 0 37.18 43.74 2 53.74 407.22

Presque Isle Bill (KS) 8 SS 9 35.94 1 1 50.94 45.08 3 60.08 41.83 1 46.83 38.62 0 38.62 41.00 0 41.00 43.66 3 58.66 44.61 1 49.61 39.23 0 39.23 43.22 0 43.22 40.46 0 40.46 468.65

Willie P. (MO) 2 SS 25 38.33 2 48.33 44.50 2 54.50 42.25 5 67.25 53.60 3 68.60 46.19 0 46.19 44.81 0 44.81 55.25 3 70.25 53.03 4 73.03 39.72 0 39.72 40.56 6 70.56 583.24

Hacksaw 6 SS 17 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 69.64 5 1 104.64 68.18 3 83.18 88.22 2 1 108.22 76.39 5 101.39 61.90 2 71.90 1219.33

R.J. Rust (IL) 2 SSD 9 27.63 0 27.63 30.61 1 1 45.61 27.54 1 32.54 28.61 0 28.61 30.89 2 40.89 32.56 0 32.56 29.67 0 29.67 38.77 1 1 53.77 28.20 2 38.20 36.04 2 46.04 375.52

Sgt StroDog (KS) 8 SSD 12 32.31 0 32.31 41.00 7 76.00 34.26 0 34.26 35.92 2 45.92 28.77 0 28.77 36.84 1 41.84 32.95 0 32.95 37.67 0 37.67 37.00 0 37.00 37.28 2 47.28 414.00

Choctaw Jim (OK) 3 SSD 0 34.59 0 34.59 43.05 0 43.05 38.67 0 38.67 50.24 0 50.24 33.72 0 33.72 37.35 0 37.35 36.57 0 36.57 51.60 0 1 61.60 46.59 0 46.59 41.28 0 41.28 423.66

Coffin Sam (MO) 2 SSD 18 29.51 2 39.51 36.88 4 56.88 36.99 1 41.99 36.08 0 36.08 33.36 2 43.36 34.03 1 39.03 41.71 3 56.71 40.05 1 45.05 35.03 3 50.03 37.22 1 42.22 450.86

Kansas Gentleman (KS) 8 SSD 6 38.08 0 38.08 36.58 0 36.58 38.67 0 38.67 40.34 0 40.34 45.98 1 50.98 42.80 1 47.80 54.20 0 54.20 41.35 1 46.35 46.00 3 61.00 49.58 0 49.58 463.58

Gunny 00 (OK) 7 SSGF 3 27.70 1 32.70 28.57 0 28.57 26.01 0 26.01 30.77 0 30.77 28.61 0 28.61 31.17 0 31.17 29.67 0 29.67 31.78 0 1 41.78 31.12 1 36.12 29.66 1 1 44.66 330.06

Hassayampa John Mossman (IL) 7 SSGF 12 42.84 2 1 62.84 40.65 0 40.65 44.01 2 54.01 47.64 1 52.64 46.26 1 1 61.26 42.56 1 47.56 43.53 2 53.53 48.95 1 53.95 42.20 2 52.20 36.85 0 36.85 515.49

Silent Thunder (MO) 1 W 1 21.63 0 21.63 21.62 0 21.62 22.19 1 27.19 21.53 0 21.53 24.76 0 24.76 21.39 0 21.39 22.56 0 22.56 25.52 0 25.52 20.35 0 20.35 20.54 0 20.54 227.09


